
Practice 3
Daytona International Speedway

Provided by NASCAR Statistics - Fri, January 11, 2013 @ 12:07 PM Eastern

Driver TimeCarPos Team Speed Lap # # Laps -Fastest -Next
1 31 Jeff Burton Richard Childress Racing Chevrolet 46.200 194.805 8 10 ---.--- ---.---
2 29 Kevin Harvick Richard Childress Racing Chevrolet 46.498 193.557 8 12 -0.298 -0.298
3 20 Matt Kenseth Joe Gibbs Racing Toyota 46.603 193.121 12 12 -0.403 -0.105
4 27 Paul Menard Richard Childress Racing Chevrolet 46.641 192.963 5 20 -0.441 -0.038
5 16 Greg Biffle Roush Fenway Racing Ford 46.700 192.719 2 21 -0.500 -0.059
6 18 Kyle Busch Joe Gibbs Racing Toyota 46.707 192.691 11 11 -0.507 -0.007
7 78 Kurt Busch Furniture Row Racing Chevrolet 46.735 192.575 2 14 -0.535 -0.028
8 9 Marcos Ambrose Richard Petty Motorsports Ford 46.743 192.542 15 15 -0.543 -0.008
9 10 Danica Patrick Stewart Haas Racing Chevrolet 46.752 192.505 2 18 -0.552 -0.009

10 33 Austin Dillon Richard Childress Racing Chevrolet 46.772 192.423 5 5 -0.572 -0.020
11 43 Aric Almarola Richard Petty Motorsports Ford 46.805 192.287 17 17 -0.605 -0.033
12 24 Jeff Gordon Hendrick Motorsports Chevrolet 46.842 192.135 12 12 -0.642 -0.037
13 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Earnhardt Ganassi Racing Chevrolet 46.905 191.877 23 23 -0.705 -0.063
14 56 Martin Truex Michael Waltrip Racing Toyota                          46.919   191.820  2             23     -0.719    -0.014
15 39 Ryan Newman Stewart Haas Racing Chevrolet 46.926 191.791 7 28 -0.726 -0.007
16 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. Hendrick Motorsports Chevrolet 46.930 191.775 21 22 -0.730 -0.004
17 21 Trevor Bayne Wood Bros Racing Ford 46.975 191.591 12 15 -0.775 -0.045
18 14 Tony Stewart Stewart Haas Racing Chevrolet 46.980 191.571 15 15 -0.780 -0.005
19 5 Kasey Kahne Hendrick Motorsports Chevrolet 46.994 191.514 2 15 -0.794 -0.014
20 55 Mark Martin Michael Waltrip Racing Toyota 47.005 191.469 10 10 -0.805 -0.011
21 22 Joey Logano Penske Racing Ford 47.053 191.274 14 18 -0.853 -0.048
22 15 Clint Bowyer Michael Waltrip Racing Toyota 47.058 191.253 14 19 -0.858 -0.005
23 51 Regan Smith Phoenix Racing Chevrolet 47.058 191.253 13 13 -0.858 -0.000
24 1 Jamie McMurray Earnhardt Ganassi Racing Chevrolet 47.073 191.192 19 19 -0.873 -0.015
25 13 Casey Mears Germain Racing Ford 47.086 191.140 15 18 -0.886 -0.013
26 99 Carl Edwards Roush Fenway Racing Ford 47.098 191.091 12 12 -0.898 -0.012
27 48 Jimmie Johnson Hendrick Motorsports Chevrolet 47.124 190.985 14 15 -0.924 -0.026
28 2 Brad Keselowski Penske Racing Ford 47.126 190.977 3 19 -0.926 -0.002
29 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr. Roush Fenway Racing Ford 47.184 190.743 3 18 -0.984 -0.058
30 95 Scott Speed Leavine Family Racing Ford 47.478 189.561 10 10 -1.278 -0.294
31 38 Josh Wise Front Row Motorsports Ford 47.508 189.442 2 13 -1.308 -0.030
32 36 Dave Blaney Tommy Baldwin Racing Chevrolet 47.713 188.628 6 9 -1.513 -0.205
33 47 Bobby Labonte JTG Racing Toyota 47.978 187.586 2 8 -1.778 -0.265
34 83 T. Kvapil / D.

Reutimann
BK Racing Toyota 48.905 184.030 5 5 -2.705 -0.927

*Required to qualify on time, (i) Ineligible for driver points in this series



Best 10 Consecutive Lap Average
Avg SpeedTo LapPos Car Driver From Lap

1 20 Matt Kenseth 3 12 193.121
2 31 Jeff Burton 1 10 192.814
3 18 Kyle Busch 2 11 192.691
4 9 Marcos Ambrose 6 15 192.542
5 43 Aric Almarola 8 17 192.287
6 78 Kurt Busch 5 14 192.279
7 24 Jeff Gordon 3 12 192.135
8 10 Danica Patrick 9 18 191.914
9 42 Juan Pablo Montoya 14 23 191.877

10 29 Kevin Harvick 3 12 191.804
11 14 Tony Stewart 6 15 191.571
12 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. 13 22 191.481
13 16 Greg Biffle 12 21 191.477
14 55 Mark Martin 1 10 191.469
15 5 Kasey Kahne 6 15 191.298
16 51 Regan Smith 4 13 191.253
17 22 Joey Logano 9 18 191.249
18 1 Jamie McMurray 10 19 191.192
19 21 Trevor Bayne 6 15 191.176
20 56 Martin Truex 14 23 191.172
21 99 Carl Edwards 3 12 191.091
22 48 Jimmie Johnson 6 15 190.848
23 39 Ryan Newman 19 28 190.836
24 2 Brad Keselowski 10 19 190.577
25 13 Casey Mears 9 18 190.545
26 27 Paul Menard 11 20 190.472
27 15 Clint Bowyer 10 19 190.054
28 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr. 9 18 189.901
29 95 Scott Speed 1 10 189.561
30 38 Josh Wise 4 13 189.020

* Car must run 10 consecutive laps on the track to be included in the above chart.

*Required to qualify on time, (i) Ineligible for driver points in this series


